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Session 2   

 Penguin Problems  page 1 of 2

1	 Find the difference for each problem below.

10
– 7

10
– 3

10
– 9

10
– 4

10
– 8

10
– 6

10
– 5

10
–10

10
– 2

10
– 1

10
– 0

10
– 6

2	 Fill in the missing number.

_______ – 7 = 3 10 – _______ = 6 10 – _______ = 2

_______ – 4 = 6 10 – _______ = 1 10 – _______ = 5

_______ – 8 = 2 10 – _______ = 0 10 – _______ = 10

10 – _______ = 3 10 – _______ = 4 10 – _______ = 7
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3	 Use pictures, numbers, and words to show how you solve each problem.

a	 There are 8 penguins on the rocks.  
There are 5 penguins in the water.  
How many more penguins are there on the rocks than in the water? 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

There are ______ more penguins on the rocks than in the water. 

b	 CHALLENGE  There are 14 penguins on the rocks.  
Half as many are swimming.  
How many are in the water? How many in all? 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

There are _______ penguins in the water. 

There are _______ penguins in all.
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Session 5   

 Using Tens to Count, Add & Subtract  page 1 of 2
Each square represents 1 inch.

1	 Figure out how many inches tall each penguin is. 
Write the number of inches on the line beside each 
penguin’s name.

2	 How much taller is the emperor penguin than the 
gentoo penguin? Show how you figured it out. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3	 CHALLENGE  How much taller are you than the 
gentoo penguin? Show how you figured it out.

50’’

Emperor

King

Gentoo

Chinstrap

Rockhopper

Little Blue
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Use the Hundreds Grid to help you find the sums and differences below:

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40

41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50

51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60

61 62 63 64 65 66 67 68 69 70

71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79 80

81 82 83 84 85 86 87 88 89 90

91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98 99 100

4	 Add.

63 + 10 = __________ 17 + 10 = __________ 36 + 10 = __________

10 + 25 = __________ 74 + 10 = __________ 10 + 38 = __________

5	 Subtract.

41 – 10 = __________ 85 – 10 = __________ 25 – 10 = __________

97 – 10 = __________ 52 – 10 = __________ 31 – 10 = __________
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March    |    Calendar Grid  Activity 8   

 Today Is…
Trace the numbers. Then fill in the Calendar Grid.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 	
18 19 20 21 22 23 24	
25 26 27 28 29 30 31	

Wednesday Thursday Friday SaturdayTuesdayMondaySunday

Today is
Show today’s day
of the month in
tally marks.

 

Cut out the coin boxes below and glue them in the box to show today’s date.

NAME	 | DATE



Answer Keys



Answer Key

3 7 1 6

2 4 5 0

8 9 10 4

10

10

10

4

9

10

6

8

5

0

37
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Session 2   

 Penguin Problems  page 1 of 2

1	 Find the difference for each problem below.

10
– 7

10
– 3

10
– 9

10
– 4

10
– 8

10
– 6

10
– 5

10
–10

10
– 2

10
– 1

10
– 0

10
– 6

2	 Fill in the missing number.

_______ – 7 = 3 10 – _______ = 6 10 – _______ = 2

_______ – 4 = 6 10 – _______ = 1 10 – _______ = 5

_______ – 8 = 2 10 – _______ = 0 10 – _______ = 10

10 – _______ = 3 10 – _______ = 4 10 – _______ = 7
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Answer Key

Student work will vary.

3

Student work will vary.

7
21
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3	 Use pictures, numbers, and words to show how you solve each problem.

a	 There are 8 penguins on the rocks.  
There are 5 penguins in the water.  
How many more penguins are there on the rocks than in the water? 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

There are ______ more penguins on the rocks than in the water. 

b	 CHALLENGE  There are 14 penguins on the rocks.  
Half as many are swimming.  
How many are in the water? How many in all? 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

There are _______ penguins in the water. 

There are _______ penguins in all.
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Answer Key

Student work will vary,  
and answers will depend on the 
student's height (or what they 

report to be their height). 

15 inches taller.
Student work will vary.

45

35

30
28

18
16
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Session 5   

 Using Tens to Count, Add & Subtract  page 1 of 2
Each square represents 1 inch.

1	 Figure out how many inches tall each penguin is. 
Write the number of inches on the line beside each 
penguin’s name.

2	 How much taller is the emperor penguin than the 
gentoo penguin? Show how you figured it out. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3	 CHALLENGE  How much taller are you than the 
gentoo penguin? Show how you figured it out.

50’’

Emperor

King

Gentoo

Chinstrap

Rockhopper

Little Blue
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Answer Key

73

35

31

87

27

84

75

42

46

48

15

21
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Use the Hundreds Grid to help you find the sums and differences below:

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40

41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50

51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60

61 62 63 64 65 66 67 68 69 70

71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79 80

81 82 83 84 85 86 87 88 89 90

91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98 99 100

4	 Add.

63 + 10 = __________ 17 + 10 = __________ 36 + 10 = __________

10 + 25 = __________ 74 + 10 = __________ 10 + 38 = __________

5	 Subtract.

41 – 10 = __________ 85 – 10 = __________ 25 – 10 = __________

97 – 10 = __________ 52 – 10 = __________ 31 – 10 = __________
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March    |    Calendar Grid  Activity 8   

 Today Is…
Trace the numbers. Then fill in the Calendar Grid.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 	
18 19 20 21 22 23 24	
25 26 27 28 29 30 31	

Wednesday Thursday Friday SaturdayTuesdayMondaySunday

Today is
Show today’s day
of the month in
tally marks.

 

Cut out the coin boxes below and glue them in the box to show today’s date.

Answer Key

NAME	 | DATE




